O‘aith Bible Baptist Church

“To make more and better disciples of Jesus Christ.”

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057
(716) 992-2091 - www.fbbc.com - Pastor Chris Baran

December 14th 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings
Sunday School
Morning Service
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)
Cantata Orchestra Practice
Evening Service—Missionary Mark Helzerman

Full Choir Practice after service
Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings

Mid-Week Service—Praise & Prayer Time
Kid’s Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)
Bible Study

Thursday:
Christmas Cantata Dress Rehearsal
Friday:

Christmas Cantata—*“This is Christmas”

9:30 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
11:00 am
4:30 pm

6:00 pm

9:00 am
6:30 pm
7:00 pm

7:00 pm

7:00 pm

7:00 pm

Toddler Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM

Shannon B Joan L
Desiree S James B
Sunday AM Wednesday
Melissa P Elizabeth
Lisa G Abbie B

Next Sun School: Shannon B, Barb W
Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Bobbie H

Nursery Workers
Sunday School Sunday PM
Hannah B Elizabeth B
Becky N Renae G
Sunday AM Wednesday
Leslie K Meg U
Gloria C Erica D
Next Sunday AM:
Meg U & Ana U

The Unknown
Workman
By Henry B Knox

He was a humble workman
and the tools with which he wrought
He built a common stable,
or so it was, he thought!

He fashioned there a manger
where the cattle should be fed,
Never thinking that the Savior

would pillow there His head.

He had only built a stable
with a manger in the stall,
Yet it cradled there the Christ-child,
Who 1s King and Lord of all!

So although our task be humble,
Let us work each day with care;
For we may not know God’s purpose,
Or why He placed us there.

For the manger that formed the
cradle of our Lord and Savior here,
Was built by a humble workman in

Bethlehem over there.

Have you been saved?
Have you been baptized
after your salvation?
If you would like to know more

about salvation or baptism, talk
to Pastor Baran today!

Upcoming Events

Weds, Dec. 24—Christmas
Eve Candlelight Service, 7pm

Weds, Dec. 31—Regular

service on New Years’ Eve

Fri, Jan. 2—Youth Group

Activity, 7pm

Sat, Jan. 3—Men’s
Breakfast, 9am. Church
Planter in New Castle PA,

Bro. Jared Ballou to speak.

Sun, Jan. 4—The Lord’s

Supper in 6pm service

Thurs, Jan 8—Nursing
Home Visitation, 3:30 pm

Missionary of the Week

BJ & Jessica Cormier
(Seth, Sabrina, Shanna, Stacy)

to Kenya

We have
supported
them since
2008




Sermon Notes




