

8688 South Main Street - Eden, NY 14057 (716) 992-2091 - **www.fbbc.com** - Pastor Chris Baran

December 14th 2025

Please pray for this weeks events:

Sunday:

Prayer Meetings	9:30 am
Sunday School	10:00 am
Morning Service	11:00 am
Primary Church for ages 4-5 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Jr. Church for grades 1-6 (Downstairs)	11:00 am
Cantata Orchestra Practice	4:30 pm
Evening Service —Missionary Mark Helzerman	6:00 pm
Full Choir Practice after service	

Wednesday:

Prayer Meetings	9:00 am
Mid-Week Service—Praise & Prayer Time	6:30 pm
Kid's Clubs: ages 4-5 & 6-12 (Downstairs)	7:00 pm
Bible Study	7:00 pm
hursday:	

T

Christmas Cantata Dress Rehearsal	7:00 pm
-----------------------------------	---------

Friday:

Christmas Cantata—"This is Christmas" 7:00 pm

Toddler Workers

Sunday School Shannon B Desiree S

Sunday PM Joan L James B Wednesday

Sunday AM Melissa P Lisa G

Elizabeth Abbie B

Next Sun School: Shannon B, Barb W Next Sun AM: Melissa P, Bobbie H

The Unknown Workman

By Henry B Knox

He was a humble workman and the tools with which he wrought He built a common stable, or so it was, he thought!

He fashioned there a manger where the cattle should be fed, Never thinking that the Savior would pillow there His head.

He had only built a stable with a manger in the stall, Yet it cradled there the Christ-child, Who is King and Lord of all!

So although our task be humble, Let us work each day with care; For we may not know God's purpose, Or why He placed us there.

For the manger that formed the cradle of our Lord and Savior here, Was built by a humble workman in Bethlehem over there.

Have you been **saved**? Have you been baptized after your salvation?

If you would like to know more about salvation or baptism, talk to Pastor Baran today!

Nursery Workers

Sunday School Hannah B Becky N Sunday AM Leslie K

Gloria C

Sunday PM Elizabeth B Renae G Wednesday Meg U Erica D

Next Sunday AM: Meg U & Ana U

Upcoming Events

Weds, Dec. 24—Christmas Eve Candlelight Service, 7pm

Weds, Dec. 31—Regular service on New Years' Eve

Fri, Jan. 2—Youth Group Activity, 7pm

Sat. Jan. 3—Men's Breakfast, 9am. Church Planter in New Castle PA, Bro. Jared Ballou to speak.

Sun, Jan. 4—The Lord's Supper in 6pm service

Thurs, Jan 8—Nursing Home Visitation, 3:30 pm

Missionary of the Week

BJ & Jessica Cormier (Seth, Sabrina, Shanna, Stacy) to Kenya

We have supported them since 2008



Sermon Notes